

## **Summary of Bids Received**

Project: 2022 Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching

**Section:** 22-00000-13-GM

**Description:** Partial depth Hot-Mix Asphalt pavement patching; Hot-Mix Asphalt bike path seal coating.

**CPMS Pin:** B-01405 **Let Date:** 3/15/2022

Bidder Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc. J. A. Johnson Paving Company Chicagoland Paving,Inc. Peter Baker & Son Company	Address P.O. Box 831 1025 E. Addison Court 225 Telser Road 1349 Rockland Road	City, State, Zip Huntley, IL 60142 Arlington Heights, IL 60005 Lake Zurich, IL 60047 Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond	<b>Bid Price</b> \$547,447.87 \$549,700.00 \$550,000.00 \$747,397.32	-14.33% -14.28%	Eng. Estimate -\$94,170.70 -\$91,918.57 -\$91,618.57 \$105,778.75
Engineer's Estimate				\$641,618.57		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder		County Engineer		_
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	N	/lgr Capital Progra	mming	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail				



## **Return Bid Tabulation**

Project: 2022 Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching

Section: 22-00000-13-GM

**Description:** Partial depth Hot-Mix Asphalt pavement patching; Hot-Mix Asphalt bike path seal coating.

CPMS Pin: B-01405 Let Date: 3/15/2022

Item No.	Pay Code Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Chicagoland Paving,Inc.		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company		
NO.			Ū		Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600290 E	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	10,807.00	POUND	\$0.01	\$108.07	\$0.01	\$108.07	\$0.01	\$108.07	\$0.01	\$108.07	\$0.01	\$108.07
2	40h040h2	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, L-9.5, MIX "D", N70	2,627.00	TON	\$150.00	\$394,050.00	\$132.00	\$346,764.00	\$122.00	\$320,494.00	\$160.00	\$420,320.00	\$148.00	\$388,796.00
3	44000157 H	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,	23,433.00	SQ YD	\$7.50	\$175,747.50	\$4.50	\$105,448.50	\$7.15	\$167,545.95	\$3.25	\$76,157.25	\$13.00	\$304,629.00
4	70307170	FEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE I" - TYPE IV TAPE	3,000.00	FOOT	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	\$0.75	\$2,250.00	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.98	\$2,940.00
5	88600100 E	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	250.00	FOOT	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$22.00	\$5,500.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
6	LC400202 S	SEAL COAT	24,713.00	SQ YD	\$1.00	\$24,713.00	\$1.30	\$32,126.90	\$1.19	\$29,408.47	\$1.35	\$33,362.55	\$1.25	\$30,891.25
7	X / [] [] [] [] []	RAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION SPECIAL)	1.00	L SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$57,052.53	\$57,052.53	\$27,113.51	\$27,113.51	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,033.00	\$15,033.00
	Bid Total \$641,618.				\$641,618.57		\$550,000.00		\$549,700.00		\$547,447.87		\$747,397.32	



## **Return Bid Details**

Project: 2022 Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching

Section: 22-00000-13-GM

Description: Partial depth Hot-Mix Asphalt pavement patching; Hot-Mix Asphalt bike path seal coating.

**CPMS Pin:** B-01405 **Let Date:** 3/15/2022

Item Poy Code	Day Cada	Description	Overstitus	l lmit	Eng Es	stimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid	
No. Pay Code		Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price	
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	10,807.0	POUND	\$0.01	\$108.07	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	
2	40604062	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N70	2,627.0	TON	\$150.00	\$394,050.00	\$122.00	\$160.00	\$140.50	
3	4400015/	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	23,433.0	SQ YD	\$7.50	\$175,747.50	\$3.25	\$13.00	\$6.98	
4	70307120	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - TYPE IV TAPE	3,000.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.69	
5	88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	250.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$21.75	
6	LC400202	SEAL COAT	24,713.0	SQ YD	\$1.00	\$24,713.00	\$1.19	\$1.35	\$1.27	
7	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$57,052.53	\$27,049.76	
		Bid Total		\$641,618.57						